Project Name: MAN
Project Code: MAN Site ID: P332 Observation ID: 1
Agency Name: CSIRO Division of Soils (WA)

Site Information

Desc. By: W.M. MacArthur Locality: South west corner of Pfeiffers block:
Date Desc.: 26/03/57 Elevation: No Data

Map Ref.: Sheet No. : 2528  1:100000 Rainfall: 0

Northing/Long.: 118.208055555556 Runoff: Rapid

Easting/Lat.: -34.7808333333334 Drainage: Moderately well drained

Geology

ExposureType:  Sail pit Conf. Sub. is Parent. Mat.:  No Data

Geol. Ref.: No Data Substrate Material: Sandstone

Land Form

Rel/Slope Class: No Data Pattern Type: Plateau

Morph. Type: No Data Relief: No Data

Elem. Type: No Data Slope Category:  No Data

Slope: 0% Aspect: No Data

Surface Soil Condition (dry):

Erosion:

Soil Classification

Australian Soil Classification: Mapping Unit: N/A

Sodic Eutrophic Brown Chromosol Principal Profile Form:  N/A

ASC Confidence: Great Soil Group: Solodized solonetz

All necessary analytical data are available.
Site Disturbance: Complete clearing. Pasture, native or improved, but never cultivated

Vegetation:

Tall Strata - Tree, , . *Species includes - None Recorded
Surface Coarse Fragments:
Profile Morphology
0-0.05m Greyish brown (10YR5/2-Moist); ; Fine sand; Diffuse, Smooth change to -

0.05-0.1m Light brown (7.5YR6/4-Moist); ; Fine sand; 0-2%, Gravel, coarse fragments; Gradual change to -

0.1-0.27m Light yellowish brown (10YRG6/4-Moist); ; Fine sand; 2-10%, Gravel, coarse fragments; Clear,
Irregular change to -

0.27-0.41m  Brown (10YR4/3-Moist); ; Fine sandy medium clay; , Angular blocky; Rigid consistence; Gradual
change to -

0.41-0.56m Light yellowish brown (10YRG6/4-Moist); ; Fine sandy medium clay;

0.56-0.71m  Yellowish brown (10YR5/6-Moist); , 10YR61; Fine sandy medium clay; , Angular blocky; Rigid
consistence;

0.71-091m  Yellowish brown (10YR5/6-Moist); , 2.5YR48; , 10YR61; Fine sandy medium clay; Rigid
consistence;

0.91-1.17m  Yellowish brown (10YR5/6-Moist); , 5G62; Fine sandy medium clay;

1.17-1.27m  Yellowish brown (10YR5/6-Moist); , 5G62; Fine sandy medium clay; Moderately plastic; Normal
plasticity;
1.27-1.42m  Yellowish brown (10YR5/6-Moist); , 5G62; Fine sandy medium clay; Moderately plastic; Normal
plasticity;
Morphological Notes
Observation Notes

Site Notes




Project Name: MAN
Project Code: MAN

Agency Name:

Laboratory Test Results:

Depth

m

0-0.05
0.05-0.1
0.1-0.27
0.27 - 0.41
0.41 - 0.56
0.56 - 0.71
0.71-0.91
0.91-1.17
1.17-1.27
1.27-1.42

Depth

m

0-0.05
0.05-0.1
0.1-0.27
0.27-0.41
0.41 - 0.56
0.56 - 0.71
0.71-0.91
0.91-1.17
1.17-1.27
1.27-1.42

Depth

m

0-0.05
0.05-0.1
0.1-0.27
0.27-0.41
0.41 - 0.56
0.56-0.71
0.71-0.91
0.91-1.17
1.17-1.27
1.27-1.42

Site ID:

P332
CSIRO Division of Soils (WA)

Observation ID: 1

pH 1.5EC Exchangeable Cations Exchangeable CE
Ca Mg K Na Acidity
dS/m Cmol (+)/kg
6A 0.083A 3K 1.4 0.24 0.11 5.7E
6.2A 0.024A 0.7K 0.8 0.04 0.05 2.2E
6.4A 0.015A
A 0.054A 2.7K 7 0.46 0.66 5.3E
7.4A 0.048A
A 0.146A 1K 7.7 0.37 1.8 2.8E
6.6A 0.229A
6.6A 0.387A 0.8K 9.5 0.29 0.49 2.5E
6.5A 0.497A
6.4A 0.604A
CaCO3 Organic Avail. Total Total Total Bulk
C P P N K Density GV
% % mg/kg % % % Mg/m3
0.009D 0.093B
0.001D 0.029B
0.001D
COLE Gravimetric/Volumetric Water Contents
Sat. 0.05Bar 0.1Bar 0.5Bar 1 Bar 5 Bar 15 Bar
g/g - m3/m3

C

ECEC

10.5B
3.8B

16.1B

13.7B

13.6B

ESP

%

Particle Size Analysis

CS FS
%
37D 72
31D 64
16D 41
15D 45
8D 56
K sat
mm/h

Silt  Clay

2 3

1 3

2 42

1 40

<1 35
K unsat
mm/h



Project Name:
Project Code:
Agency Name:

MAN
MAN Site ID: P332 Observation ID: 1
CSIRO Division of Soils (WA)

Laboratory Analyses Completed for this profile

15_NR_CA
15_NR_K
15_NR_MG
15_NR_NA
15G1_H
15J_H
2_LOI

2A1

3A1

4A1

5A2

7_NR
9A_HCL
P10_PB_C
P10_PB_CS
P10_PB_FS
P10_PB_Z

Exch. basic cations (Ca++) - meq per 100g of soil - Not recorded

Exch. basic cations (K++) - meq per 100g of soil - Not recorded

Exch. basic cations (Mg++) - meq per 100g of soil - Not recorded

Exch. basic cations (Na++) - meq per 100g of soil - Not recorded

Hydrogen Cation - meq per 100g of soil - 1M KCI Exch. Acidity By titration to pH 8.0
Sum of Ex. cations + Ex. acidity - Sum of basic exch. cations and exch. (Hydrogen)
Loss on Ignition (%)

Air-dry moisture content

EC of 1:5 soil/water extract

pH of 1:5 soil/water suspension

Chloride - 1:5 soil/water extract, automated colour

Total nitrogen (%) - Not recorded

Total element - P(%) - By boiling HCI

Clay (%) - Plummet balance

Coarse sand (%) - Plummet balance

Fine sand (%) - Plummet balance

Silt (%) - Plummet balance



